## ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 379

Introduced by Utter, 33.

WHEREAS, from 1955 to 1956, Glen Larsen taught in a K-8 rural school in Keya Paha County with a junior certificate when he was just out of high school and had no college education; and

WHEREAS, from 1959 to 1960, Glen Larsen taught at Long Pine Public Schools with an emergency certificate and coached all high school athletics; and

WHEREAS, from 1962 to 1967, Glen Larsen graduated from Chadron State College with a bachelor of science degree, acquired an initial Nebraska teaching certificate, and began teaching American government, biology, and physical education and coaching football, basketball, and baseball in the Ashland Public Schools; and

WHEREAS, from 1967 to 1968, Glen Larsen acquired a provisional administrative certificate and served as secondary principal, taught American government and physical education, and coached football, basketball, and track in the Deshler Public Schools; and

WHEREAS, from 1968 to 1971, Glen Larsen became superintendent of schools in the Deshler Public Schools and continued to work on his master's degree in educational administration at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln; and

-1-

WHEREAS, from 1971 to 1981, Glen Larsen was employed as superintendent of schools at Fullerton and received his master's degree in school administration; and

WHEREAS, from 1981 to 2001, Glen Larsen served as the superintendent of schools in the Adams Central School District and as the Adams County superintendent of schools, and he also coached football for five years and boys golf for fifteen years; and

WHEREAS, in 2001, Glen Larsen retired from Adams Central and from education after forty-one years; and

WHEREAS, in 2006, Glen Larsen was hired as interim superintendent of schools in the Blue Hill Public Schools, a position that he has held for a total of four years; and

WHEREAS, Glen Larsen is retiring from the Blue Hill Public Schools effective June 30, 2010, after forty-five years of service in education.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

That the Legislature extends its appreciation to Glen
Larsen for his forty-five years of service in education.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Glen Larsen.

-2-